
 

 

2025 Season  
Day   Date  Team  Event     Site   Time 
Sat.   Jan. 25 All  Endless Relay    College Park H.S. all day 
Thurs.    Jan. 30 All  Intra Squad Meet    College Park H.S. 3:00 
Thurs.    Feb. 6  All  Practice Meet    College Park H.S.  3:00 

Thur.   Feb. 13 Fr/JV  Dekaney    Dekaney H.S.  4:00   
Sat.   Feb. 15   Var.  Zoe Simpson    Kingwood H.S. All day 

Thur.    Feb. 20 Fr/JV  Grand Oaks     Grand Oaks H.S. 4:00 
Sat.   Feb. 22 Var.  Oak Ridge     Oak Ridge  H.S. All day 

Thur.   Feb. 27 Fr/JV  College Park    College Park H.S. 4:00 
Sat.    Mar. 1 Var.  Klein Cain Relays    Klein Cain H.S. All day 

Wed.   Mar. 5 Fr/JV  Klein Oak      Klein Oak H.S . 4:00 
Fri./Sat   Mar.  7/8 Var.  Texas A&M      A&M   TBA 
Fri   Mar. 7 Var.  Montgomery    Montgomery H.S. TBA 

Fri.    Mar. 14 Var.   College Park Invite    College Park H.S.  All day 

Thurs.   Mar. 20 Fr/JV  College Park    College Park H.S. 4:00 
Fri.  Mar. 21 Var.  Klein Relays       Klein H.S.  all day 

Thurs.    March 27 Fr/JV  District 13-6A Meet   Oak Ridge    all day 
 

Tues.   April 1 Var.  District 13-6A Meet    Woodlands  4:00 
Thurs.   April 3 Var.  District 13-6A Meet     Woodlands  4:00 

Thurs.   April 10 Var.  Area Championship    Conroe  All day 

Fri/Sat April 18-19 Var.  Regional Meet   Midway H.S.  TBA 

Sat. May 3  Var.  State Meet    U.T. Austin  TBA 

  
Head Coaches   Throws Coaches LJ/TJ Coaches  HJ Coach    
Mike Gibson - Boys  Josh Minchew Chris Roberts  Dana Scholtens   
Nicholas Powell  - Girls Yustino Hong          

 
Pole Vault Coach  Sprints Coaches Hurdles   Distance Coaches 
Kenneth Mark  Mike Gibson  Brandon LaPorte  Mike Gibson   
Juan Uribe   Nicholas Powell      Juan Uribe 


